

HR GREEN, INC.
 431 N PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 400
 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 PH: 605-334-4499

BID TABULATION
 PROJECT 2020-2, EAST LAKE INTERCEPTOR RELOCATION
 IOWA GREAT LAKES SANITARY DISTRICT, DICKINSON COUNTY, IOWA
 2020



| SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 - 1:30 p.m. | | | | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost | | Crow River Construction New London, MN | | Hulstein Excavating Inc Edgerton, MN | | SiteWorks, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD | | H&W Contracting Sioux Falls, SD | |
|-------------------------------|---|------|------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Approx Qty | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 1 | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS | LS | 1 | \$190,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$190,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$350,000.00 | \$344,000.00 | \$344,000.00 | \$527,955.00 | \$527,955.00 |
| 2 | SITE CLEARING | LS | 1 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$55,000.00 | \$55,000.00 |
| 3 | VERIFY UTILITY | EA | 20 | \$300.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 4 | REMOVE AND REINSTALL UTILITY | EA | 5 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 5 | UNDERGROUND UTILITY RELOCATION | LF | 300 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$28.00 | \$8,400.00 | \$20.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 6 | SALVAGE AND RESET SIGN | EA | 5 | \$350.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$22.00 | \$110.00 |
| 7 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 8 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER | LF | 50 | \$8.00 | \$400.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$6.00 | \$300.00 | \$5.00 | \$250.00 | \$20.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 9 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | SY | 2,130 | \$8.00 | \$17,040.00 | \$10.00 | \$21,300.00 | \$6.00 | \$12,780.00 | \$8.00 | \$17,040.00 | \$10.00 | \$21,300.00 |
| 10 | REMOVE SEWER PIPE | LF | 1,040 | \$8.00 | \$8,320.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$15.00 | \$15,600.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,240.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE STORM PIPE | LF | 60 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6.00 | \$360.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 12 | ABANDON SEWER, FILL AND PLUG | LF | 250 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$17.25 | \$4,312.50 | \$40.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 13 | SEWER CAP/PLUG | EA | 12 | \$400.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$476.00 | \$5,712.00 | \$750.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 14 | ABANDON MANHOLE | EA | 7 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$450.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 15 | REMOVE MANHOLE | EA | 8 | \$2,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 16 | WATER MAIN REPAIR | EA | 6 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 17 | REMOVE AND REPLACE DUMPSTER FENCE AND PAD | LS | 1 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 18 | REMOVE AND RESET WHITE VINYL FENCING | LF | 190 | \$200.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$100.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$75.00 | \$14,250.00 |
| 19 | CONTRACTOR FURNISHED FILL | TON | 3,710 | \$20.00 | \$74,200.00 | \$20.00 | \$74,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$92,750.00 | \$20.05 | \$74,385.50 | \$14.00 | \$51,940.00 |
| 20 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY | SY | 50 | \$100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$140.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$10.50 | \$525.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$60.50 | \$3,025.00 |
| 21 | PAVEMENT, PCC, NON-REINFORCED, 6 IN. | SY | 215 | \$80.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$90.00 | \$19,350.00 | \$80.00 | \$17,200.00 | \$65.00 | \$13,975.00 | \$60.50 | \$13,007.50 |
| 22 | PAVEMENT, PCC, REINFORCED, 6 IN. | SY | 605 | \$90.00 | \$54,450.00 | \$95.00 | \$57,475.00 | \$85.00 | \$51,425.00 | \$105.00 | \$63,525.00 | \$71.50 | \$43,257.50 |
| 23 | PAVEMENT, PCC, REINFORCED, 7 IN. | SY | 1,060 | \$100.00 | \$106,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$116,600.00 | \$68.00 | \$72,080.00 | \$110.00 | \$116,600.00 | \$93.50 | \$99,110.00 |
| 24 | PAVEMENT, PCC, REINFORCED, 9 IN. | SY | 210 | \$110.00 | \$23,100.00 | \$140.00 | \$29,400.00 | \$100.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$120.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$104.50 | \$21,945.00 |
| 25 | SUBGRADE PREPARATION | SY | 2,270 | \$3.00 | \$6,810.00 | \$8.00 | \$18,160.00 | \$1.50 | \$3,405.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,270.00 | \$7.00 | \$15,890.00 |
| 26 | GRANULAR SUBBASE | SY | 2,270 | \$10.00 | \$22,700.00 | \$16.50 | \$37,455.00 | \$6.00 | \$13,620.00 | \$6.00 | \$13,620.00 | \$5.00 | \$11,350.00 |
| 27 | GRAVEL SURFACING | TON | 1,600 | \$32.50 | \$52,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$17.98 | \$28,768.00 | \$25.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 28 | RV PAD RESTORATION | EA | 6 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 29 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 50 | \$60.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$65.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$71.50 | \$3,575.00 |
| 30 | TRENCH FOUNDATION | TON | 430 | \$25.00 | \$10,750.00 | \$35.00 | \$15,050.00 | \$70.00 | \$30,100.00 | \$26.63 | \$11,450.90 | \$35.00 | \$15,050.00 |
| 31 | SANITARY SEWER SERVICE STUB | EA | 21 | \$1,500.00 | \$31,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$2,152.30 | \$45,198.30 | \$1,700.00 | \$35,700.00 |
| 32 | RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER SERVICE | EA | 6 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$1,021.30 | \$6,127.80 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 |
| 33 | RECONNECT SANITARY SEWER MAIN | EA | 6 | \$500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,564.45 | \$63,386.70 | \$2,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 34 | OUTSIDE DROP CONNECTION | EA | 5 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$4,650.75 | \$23,253.75 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 35 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 8 IN. PVC | LF | 465 | \$100.00 | \$46,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$93,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$34,875.00 | \$69.05 | \$32,108.25 | \$85.00 | \$39,525.00 |
| 36 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 10 IN. PVC | LF | 350 | \$150.00 | \$52,500.00 | \$225.00 | \$78,750.00 | \$95.00 | \$33,250.00 | \$93.29 | \$32,651.50 | \$95.00 | \$33,250.00 |
| 37 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 24 IN. PVC | LF | 847 | \$240.00 | \$203,280.00 | \$400.00 | \$338,800.00 | \$180.00 | \$152,460.00 | \$204.77 | \$173,440.19 | \$175.00 | \$148,225.00 |
| 38 | SANITARY SEWER GRAVITY MAIN, TRENCHED, 30 IN. PVC | LF | 613 | \$280.00 | \$171,640.00 | \$450.00 | \$275,850.00 | \$250.00 | \$153,250.00 | \$280.25 | \$171,793.25 | \$225.00 | \$137,925.00 |
| 39 | STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, 36 IN | LF | 60 | \$200.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$300.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$125.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$92.02 | \$5,521.20 | \$95.00 | \$5,700.00 |
| 40 | 48 IN. SANITARY SEWER CONCENTRIC MANHOLE | EA | 8 | \$6,200.00 | \$49,600.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$33,600.00 | \$23,993.75 | \$191,950.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$51,200.00 |
| 41 | 60 IN. SANITARY SEWER CONCENTRIC MANHOLE | EA | 2 | \$18,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$27,668.00 | \$55,336.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$21,000.00 |
| 42 | 72 IN. SANITARY SEWER CONCENTRIC MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$29,318.75 | \$29,318.75 | \$12,500.00 | \$12,500.00 |
| 43 | 84 IN. SANITARY SEWER CONCENTRIC MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$22,000.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$29,585.00 | \$29,585.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 44 | CONSTRUCT MANHOLE BENCH AND INVERTS | EA | 5 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 45 | CONCRETE MANHOLE BOXOUT | EA | 3 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 46 | SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS, SETUP/REMOVAL | EA | 4 | \$10,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 47 | SWPPP PLAN, INSPECTION, AND MAINTENANCE | LS | 1 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 48 | TOPSOIL, SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | AC | 2.4 | \$7,000.00 | \$16,800.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$43,200.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$5,720.00 | \$13,728.00 |
| 49 | FLOATING SILT CURTAIN, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE | LF | 120 | \$25.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$55.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$65.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$60.50 | \$7,260.00 |
| 50 | SILT FENCE, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE | LF | 1,100 | \$8.00 | \$8,800.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6.50 | \$7,150.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$6.05 | \$6,655.00 |
| 51 | WATTLES, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE | LF | 1,100 | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$6.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$5.50 | \$6,050.00 |
| 52 | INLET PROTECTION, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE | EA | 4 | \$800.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$875.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$100.00 | \$400.00 | \$825.00 | \$3,300.00 |

| SEPTEMBER 1, 2020 - 1:30 p.m. | | | | Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost | | Crow River Construction New London, MN | | Hulstein Excavating Inc Edgerton, MN | | SiteWorks, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD | | H&W Contracting Sioux Falls, SD | |
|-------------------------------|---|------|---------------|--|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|---|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Unit | Approx Qty | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price | Unit Price | Total Price |
| 53 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE, INSTALL, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVE | EA | 3 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,950.00 |
| 54 | PORTABLE SEDIMENTATION CONTAINMENT SYSTEM | EA | 2 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 55 | EXISTING UTILITY TEMPORARY SUPPORT | EA | 5 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$800.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$700.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 56 | SITE GRADING | SF | 5,560 | \$6.00 | \$33,360.00 | \$3.50 | \$19,460.00 | \$10.00 | \$55,600.00 | \$2.50 | \$13,900.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,560.00 |
| BASE BID TOTAL | | | | | \$1,587,800.00 | | \$1,962,300.00 | | \$1,769,890.00 | | \$1,851,179.59 | | \$1,714,033.00 |

*Highlight denotes correction from original submitted bid.